
$17.00

$17.00

$34.00

$4.25

$21.25

$63.75

- $200.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

$50.00

$5.00

$15.00

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$40.00

$70.00

$230.00

$25.00

$10.00

$30.00

$150.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$50.00

$230.00

$10.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$50.00

$230.00

NORTH BURNETT REGIONAL COUNCIL
WASTE FEES AND CHARGES 

2024-2025

FOR MORE INFORMATION
1300 696 272  
northburnett.qld.gov.au

State Charged
Levy Domestic
General Waste^

*Uncontaminated including tree waste and grass clippings. 
**Lounge chairs, sofa beds, bookshelves, tables, wardrobes, desks, tv units, cabinets, wall units, outdoor furniture, pallets, rolls of vinyl and carpet or anything that requires
crushing. 
***Excluding tyres/asbestos. 
^Deemed weight fee determined by the State Government, and charged to Council for each vehicle type. 
The State Government charges for the different waste types - however for indicative purposes the Domestic General Waste Fee has been included. 
Commercial and Industrial Waste including waste generated from manufacturing, industrial activity, mining, recycling, wholesale or retail trading, 
accommodation or hospitality services, primary industries, health, education, charity, church, entertainment events or business activities. 
Construction and Demolition Waste generated from buildings works, including waste from building, repairing, altering, demolishing infrastructure 
for roads, bridges, tunnels, sewerage, water, electricity, telecommunications, airports, docks or rail. 
Mixed loads will be charged at a higher rate, it is recommended to separate items prior to arrival at the facility.

UTE

VAN

CAR/SUV

VAN/UTE + TRAILER

CAR/SUV + TRAILER

WASTE IN TRAILER ONLY 

LIGHT TRUCK LESS THAN 4.5T

MUNDUBBERA ONLY
WEIGHBRIDGE: ALL TRUCKS
LIGHT TRUCK LESS THAN 4.5T OR
TRUCK GREATER THAN 4.5T

CAR + TRAILER $21.25
UTE + TRAILER $34.00

PER TONNE PER TONNE PER TONNE PER TONNE

NOT ACCEPTED AT
WASTE TRANSFER

STATION

PER TONNE

NOT ACCEPTED AT
WASTE TRANSFER

STATION

(SHADING INDICATES VOLUME OF WASTE IN
VEHICLE AND/OR TRAILER FOR FEE CHARGED)

Commercial 
& Industrial
Charges

Green Waste*
(Domestic &
Commercial)

Bulky Waste**
(Domestic &
Commercial)

Domestic
General
Waste

Construction
Waste*** 

Vehicle Type



LPG Gas Bottle
(empty only)

Motor Bike Tyre

Waste Engine Oil
(domestic quantities

more than 150L)

DrumMuster Recycling

Truck to Super Single Tyre

Waste Engine Oil
(commercial)

Cardboard and Paper
(flattened)

Scrap Metal

Mattress 
(foam and innerspring)
If separated Council will
charge at domestic rates

Minimum Fee
Other Tyres

Waste Engine Oil
(domestic quantities

less than 150L)

Asbestos 
containing material

(minimum charge $50)

Dead Animal Weighed
(Mundubbera Waste Facility)

$10.00

$20.00
Dead Animal

(small)

$30.00

$0.5/L

FREE

$10.00
Car Tyre

$90.00
Tractor Tyre

$40.00
Dead Animal

(medium)

$1.00/L

Lead Acid Batteries

$10.00
Utility Tyre

$230.00
Dead Animal

(large)

$20.00+
Tyres with Rims
(base tyre cost+)

$15.00/ITEM

E-waste

$15.00
4WD Tyre

$90.00+

$230.00/T

$230.00/T

Solar Panels under 4.5T -
accepted at Mundubbera

Waste Management
Facility only

$ POA

FOR MORE INFORMATION
1300 696 272  
northburnett.qld.gov.au

$ 250.00/T Solar Panels over 4.5T - 
accepted at Mundubbera

Waste Management
Facility only


